Metallized Polyester Film Capacitor
Non-inductive construction using metallized Polyester
film with flame retardant epoxy resin coating
- Features ' Applications
— Non-inductive wound construction. — General purpose usage
_ Wide capacitance range, small size, and light weight *P|9356 Contact US When applications are CD , ignitor etc.
— Long life due to self-healing effect.
- Coated with flame-retardandUL94 V-O) epoxy resin.

AC'TYPe
23,0000- F C„)0.33uF 100Vdc 605ec 20°C
- Part Number System
MPE 1oov 824 K 7.5 s 5 B Be„„i„gpo,mi„g
Part-1 Part-2 Part-3 Part-4 Part—5 Part-6 Part-7 Part-8
;
gff'°“‘°”“'."°
ype Formmg
L B—Type long Forming
Part-1 : Series Code(Series Name)-MPE M C—Tvpe long Fovming
Part—2 : Rated Voltage(DC : 100V—1250V / 125Va0«275Va010n|y for AC applications» $ Straight
Part-3 : Rated Capacitance Value(0.001uF—10.0uF / 1031 06) X B-Tvpe Forming
Part—4 : Capacitance Tolerance(G : i2% H : 33% J : i5% K: i10% M : i20%) Y 0Twe F°fm‘ng
Part—5 : Lead Spacing(7.5mml 10mm / 15mm / 22.5mm / 27.5mm) 2 Uwe F0fming
Part-6 : Forming-Type and Packing Code ; T A—Type Tapping
Part-7 : Size Number(1 “4 : Min-Type / 5 : Standard-Type / 6"9 : Large—Type) U BrTYP9 Tapping
Part-8 : Internal Use v C-Type Tapping
MPE
- Dmensuons zson<:
Dimensionslmm)
'
'
W(Max)
'
[T(Max)‘ Cap. '
Prt.Ch
PART NUMBER
‚ :
__
:‘—’:
(MF) W H T
(man! (man) (man!
d
HM 001 10.3 7.4 4.3 7.5-0.6 MPE 250V103K 7.55 5
ax)
0.012 10,3 7.5 4.4 75-0.6 MPE 250V 123K 7.55 5
0.015 10.3 7.5 4.4 7.5-0.6 MPE 250V 153K 7.55 5
—> <- diO.1
0.018 10.3 7.5 4.4 7.5-0,6 MPE 250V183K 7.58 5
0,022 10.3 7.5 4.4 7.5-0.6 MPE 250V 223K 7.53 5
0.027 10.3 7.5 4.4 7.5—0.6 MPE 250V 273K 7.53 5_
0033 10.3 7.5 4.5 7.5-0.6 MPE zsov 333K 7.55 5
100Vdc
0.039 103 7.5 45 7.5-0.6 MPE 250v 393K 7.55 s
Cap.
Dim_ensmns‘fl‘m)
|
Pimh
PART NUMBER
0047 10.3 7.5 4.5 7.505 MPE 250v 473K 7.55 5_
(pP) W H T
'

0.82 26 21 12.5 22.5—0.8 MPE 630V 824K 22.53 5
0’039 105 13 8 75.05 MPE 630V 393K 7453 5__
1.0 26 23 13 22.5—0.8 MPE 630V 105K 22.53 5
0.047 10.5 14 S 7.5-06 MPE 630V 473K 7.53 5
12 26 24.5 14.5 22.5-0.8 MPE 630V125K 22.53 5
°'°°47 12 1° "5 1°'°'6 MPE 630V472K1055—
0.33 31 13.5 8.5 27.5-0.8 MPE saov 334K 27.535
00056 12 10 45 10—05 MPE 630V 562K 105 5_
0.39 31 21.5 13 27.5—0.8 MPE 630V 394K 27.58 5
°‘ 12 10 45 1006 MPE 630V 682K 103 5_
0,47 31 16 9 27.5—0.8 MPE 630V 474K 27.58 5
°‘°°82 '2 1° 4'5 1°'°'6 MPE 63°V 82” 103 5—
0.68 31 7.5 „ 27.5—0.8 MPE eaov 684K 27.5s 5
°'°' 12 75 45 1005 MPE63OV103K1055—
0.32 31 20.5 11.3 27.5—0.8 MPE 630V824K27.585_
0°” 12 78 45 ”05 MPESSOV123K1035—
1.0 31 21.9 12.5 27.5—0.8 MPE630v105K27.535
“°” 12 82 5 1005 MPESSOV153K1OSS—
1.2 31 23 13.5 27.5—0.8 MPE 630V125K 27.535
°‘°18 12 1° 4'9 ”05 MPE63OV183K1035—
1.5 31 24.7 15.3 27.5—0.8 MPE63OVISSK27.5S5
°'°22 ‘2 ""5 53 1005 MPES30V223K1035—
1.8 31 27 16.8 27.5—0.8 MPE630V185K 27.535
0.027 12 10.9 5.5 10-0.6 MPE 630V 273K 103 5_ 22 31 29 195 27.5-0.8 MPE 630V 225K 27.53 5
0.033 12 11.9 6 100.6 MPE 630V 333K 103 5_
0.039 12 13.4 6 100.6 MPE 630V 393K 105 5_
0.047 12 13.5 6.5 10-0.6 MPE 630V 473K 103 5_

0.082 185 12 6.5 1506 MPE 630V 823K 155 5_ 0.022 12.3 11.9 6.7 10-0‚6 MPE 1ooov 223K 105 5_
01 185 14 6-3 15-0-6 MPE 630V104K155 5_ o.o1o 15.5 11.0 6.0 12.5—0.6 MPE 1000v1031< 12.5 K 5_
0.12 18.5 14.5 63 1508 MPE 630V124K153 5_ 0012 15.5 12.0 6.0 12.5-0.6 MPE 1000v1231< 12.5 K 5_
0.15 185 15.4 7.5 15-0.8 MPE 630V154K 155 5_ 0015 155 12.5 740 12.5-0.6 MPE 1000v1531<12.5 K 5_
0.18 185 16 8 150.8 MPE 630V184K153 5____ 0.015 155 13.0 7.5 12.5-0.8 MPE 1000v1a31< 12.5 K 5_
0.22 18.5 16.5 9 15-0.8 MPE 630V 224K 155 5_ 0.022 15.5 15.5 7.5 12.5-0‚8 MPE 1ooov 223K 12.5 K 5_
0.27 18 16.5 95 15-0.8 MPE 630V 274K 153 5_ 0.022 175 10.0 7.0 150.3 MPE 1ooov 223K15$ 5_
0.33 18 18.5 10 15—0.8 MPE 630v 334K 153 5_ 0.027 17.5 11.8 5,0 1508 MPE 1ooov 273K 155 5_
0.47 18 20 12 15-0.8 MPE eaov 474K 153 5_ 0.033 175 12.0 8.0 15-0.8 MPE 1ooov 333K153 5_
0.12 26 13.5 8.5 22.5—0.8 MPE 630V 124K 22.53 5_ 0.039 17.5 12.7 5.9 15-0‚8 MPE 1ooov 393K 153 5_
0.15 26 15.5 8.5 22.5—0.8 MPE 630V 154K 22.55 5_ 0.047 175 13.2 65 15-08 MPE 1ooov 473K 155 5_
0.18 26 12.5 7.5 22.5—0.8 MPE 630V 184K 22.53 5__ 0.056 17.5 13.8 7.0 15013 MPE 1ooov 563K 1535_
0.22 26 13.5 8 22.5—0.8 MPE 630V 224K 22.58 5 0.068 175 14.5 7.7 15-08 MPE 1000V 683K 153 5
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitor
0.082 17.5 15.2 8.5 150.8 MPE1000V 823K1535_ 0.012 21 13 5.5 17.508 MPE1250V123K17.555_
0.100 17.5 16.6 947 15—08 MPE1000V104K1SS 5_ 0.015 21 135 6 17.5-0.8 MPE1250V153K17.53 5_.
0.027 21 .0 13.0 6.0 17.5—0.8 MPE1000V 273K17.55 5_ 0,018 21 14.5 6.5 17.5—08 MPE 1250V183K17.55 5_
0.033 21 .0 14.0 6.5 17.5—0.8 MPE1000V 333K17.53 5_ 0.022 21 15 7 17.5»0.8 MPE 1250V 223K17.53 5_
0.039 21 .0 14.5 7.0 17.508 MPE 1000V 393K 17.55 5_ 0,027 26 15.5 6 22.5-08 MPE 1250V 273K 22.55 5_
0.047 21 .0 15.5 7.5 17.5—0,8 MPE 1000V 473K17.5$ 5_ 0.033 26 16 6.5 22.5-08 MPE 1250V 333K 22.53 5_
0.056 21 .0 17.0 7.5 17.508 MPE 1000V 563K 17.55 5_ 0,089 26 165 7 22.5-0.8 MPE 1250V 393K 22.555_
0.068 21 .0 18.0 8.5 17.5-0.8 MPE1000V 683K17.5$ 5_ 0.047 26 17 8 22.5-0.8 MPE 1250V 473K 22.53 5_
0.082 21.0 18.5 9.0 17.508 MPE 1000V 823K17.53 5_ 0.056 31 17 7.5 27.5-0‚8 MPE 1250V 563K 27.555_
0.100 21 .0 20.0 10.0 17.5—0.8 MPE 1000V104K17.55 5_ 0,068 31 7.5 8 27.5-0‚8 MPE 1250V 683K 27.53 5_
0.047 25.0 12.0 7.0 22.5-0.8 MPE 1000V 473K 22.55 5_ 0.082 31 185 9 27.5—0‚8 MPE 1250V 823K 27.53 5_
0.068 25.0 13.0 8.0 22.5—0.8 MPE 1000V 683K 22.55 5_ 0.1 31 19.5 10 27.5-0‚8 MPE 1250V104K 27.53 5_
0.100 25.0 14.0 9.5 22.5-0.8 MPE 1000V104K 22.53 5_ 0.12 31 20.5 11.5 27.5-0‚8 MPE 1250V 124K 27.535_
0.12 26.0 18.5 9.0 22.5—0.8 MPE 1000V124K 22.55 5_ 0.15 31 23 12 27.5-0.8 MPE 1250V154K 27.53 5_
0.15 26.0 20.0 10.0 22.5-0‚8 MPE 1000V154K 22.55 5_ 0.18 31 245 13 27.5-0.8 MPE 1250V184K 27.53 5_
0.18 26.0 22.0 10.5 22.5—0.8 MPE 1000V 184K 22.55 5_ 0.22 31 26.5 14.5 27.5-08 MPE 1250V 224K 27.53 5_
0.22 26.0 23.0 12.0 22.5-08 MPE 1000V 224K 22.53 5_
0.15 30.0 16.0 11.0 27.5*0.8 MPE1000V154K 27.55 5
022 30.0 20.0 12.0 27.5—0.8 MPE 1000V 224K 27.53 5
125Vac
0,33 30,0 23.0 13,5 27.5-08 MPE ‘IOOOV 334K 27.55 5
0.47 30.0 24.0 16.0 27.5-0.8 MPE 1ooov 474K 27.55 5_ Cap
D'mens'onsm‘m‘ Pitc“
'
— PART NUMBEH
WF! W H T
(max.} (max.) (max.!
d
0.01 105 7.5 45 7.5-os MPE AC125V103K 753 5_
0.012 10.5 7.5 44 7.5—0.6 MPE AC125V123K 755 5_
1250Vdc
0.015 10.5 7.5 444 7.50.6 MPE AC125V153K 7.55 5_
Dimensmns(mm) PM“
0 18 10 5 7 5 4 4 7 5-0 6 MPE AC125V183K 7 55 5
233 w „ T
- PART NUMBEH
'° ' ' ' ' ' ‘ —
(max.) (max.) (max.]
d
0.022 10.5 7.5 4.4 7.5-0.6 MPE AC125V 223K 7.55 5_
°-°°1 155 “ 6 12-5'°«5 MPE 1250V ‘°2K 12-5 K 5— 0.027 10.5 7.5 4.4 7.5-0.6 MPE AC125V 273K 755 5
0.0012 15.5 11 6 12.5416 MPE 1250V122K 12.5 K 5_ 01033 105 „3 45 7_50_6 MPE AC125V 333K 755 5
°-0015 155 “ 6 12-5'05 MPE1250V152K125 K 5— 0.039 10.5 7.8 4.5 7.5-0.6 MPE AC125V 393K 7.55 5
0.0018 15.5 11 6 12.5—0.6 MPE 1250V 182K 12.5 K 5_ 0.047 105 8 5.5 7.5—0.6 MPE AC125V 473K 753 5
0.0022 15.5 11.5 6 12.5-05 MPE 1250V 222K12.5 K 5_ 0.056 105 8.5 5_9 7.5‘0.6 MPE AC125V 563K 7.55 5
0.0027 15.5 12 6.5 12.5-0.6 MPE 1250V 272K 12.5 K 5_ 0.068 105 9_4 6.3 7_5_05 MPE AC125V 683K 753 5
0.0033 15.5 11.5 6 12.5015 MPE1250V 332125 K 5
0,0039 15.5 12 6.5 12.5-0.6 MPE 1250V 392K12.5 K 5_
040047 15.5 125 7 12.5-0.6 MPE 1250V 472K 12.5K5_
(10056 155 13 7.5 12.506 MPE1250V 562K 12.5 K 5__
0.0068 15.5 15 7.5 12.5-0.6 MPE 1250V 682K 12.5 K 5_
0.0082 21 12 5 17.5-0.8 MPE 1250V 822K17.5$5_
0.01 21 12.5 5 17.508 MPE1250V103K17.55 5
250Vac
MPE
C
Dimensions(mm) Pitch
83 w
'
„
'
T
;,
PART NUMBER
(max! (max.) (max)
0.010 105 9.0 5.0 7.506 MPE AC250V103K 7.53 5_
0.012 10.5 8.5 5.0 7.5—0.6 MPE AC250V 123K 753 5_
0.015 10.5 9.0 5.5 7.506 MPE AC250V153K 7.55 5_
0.018 105 9.5 5,5 75-06 MPE AC250V 183K 7.53 5_
0.022 105 9.0 5.0 7.5-0.6 MPE AC250V 223K 7.55 5_
0.027 10.5 9.0 5.5 7.5-0.6 MPE AC250V 273K 7.53 5_
0.033 10.5 10.0 5.5 7.5—0.6 MPE AC250V 333K 7.58 5_
0.039 105 10.5 6.0 750.6 MPE AC250V 393K 7.58 5_
0.047 10.5 11.5 6.0 7,5—06 MPE AC250V 473K 7,53 5_
0.056 10.5 11.5 6.5 750.6 MPE AC250V 563K 753 5_
0.068 10.5 12.0 7.0 7.5—0.6 MPE AC250V 683K 7.58 5_
0.082 10.5 13.0 7.5 7.5-0.6 MPE AC250V 823K 753 5_
0.100 10.5 13.5 8.5 750.6 MPE AC250V 104K 7.55 5_
0.120 10.5 14.0 9.0 7.5—0.6 MPE AC250V 124K 753 5_
0.022 13.0 9.0 5.5 10-06 MPE AC250V 223K 103 5_
0.027 13.0 9.0 5.0 “')-0.6 MPE AC250V 273K 108 5_
0.033 13.0 9.0 55 10-0.6 MPE AC250V 333K 103 5_
0.039 13.0 9.5 640 10-0.6 MPE AC250V 393K 108 5_
0.047 13.0 9.0 5.5 100.6 MPE AC250V 473K 103 5_
0.056 13.0 9.0 5.5 100.6 MPE A0250V 563K 108 5_
0.068 13.0 9.5 6.0 100.6 MPE AC250V 683K 103 5_
04082 13.0 10.5 6.0 100.6 MPE AC250V 823K 105 5_
0.10 13.0 11.5 6.0 100.6 MPE AC250V104K108 5_
0.12 13.0 12.0 6.5 10-0.6 MPE AC250V124K108 5_
0.15 13.0 12.5 7.5 “IO-0.6 MPE AC250V 154K 103 5_
0.18 130 13.0 8.0 10-0.6 MPE AC250V184K1055_
022 13.0 14.0 8.5 100.6 MPE AC250V 224K 105 5_
0.27 130 15.5 940 10015 MPE AC250V 274K103 5_
0.33 13.0 16.5 9.5 “iO-0.6 MPE AC250V 334K 105 5_
0.068 18.0 9.5 6.0 150.8 MPE AC250V 683K 153 5_
0082 18.0 9.5 6.0 150.8 MPE AC250V MSK 155 5_
0.10 180 10.0 6,5 15418 MPE AC250V104K153 5_
0.12 130 9.5 55 15-08 MPE AC250V 124K 155 5_
0.15 18.0 10.0 6.0 150.8 MPE AC250V 154K 153 5_
0.18 18.0 10.0 65 15-08 MPE AC250V184K1555—
0.22 18.0 110 6,5 15—08 MPE AC250V 224K 158 5_
0.27
0.33
0.39

MPE AC250V105K 27.55 5_
MPE AC250V 125K 27.58 5_
MPE AC250V 155K 27.53 5_
MPE AC250V185K 27.55 5_
MPE AC250V 225K 27.55 5_
MPE AC250V 255K 27.55 5
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitor
275Vac
C
Dimensionslmm) Pitch
.:g W „ T
d
PART NUMBER
(max.] (max) (max.]
0.010 10.5 9.0 5.0 7.5-0.6 MPE AC275V 103K 7.58 5_
0.012 10.5 8.5 5.0 7.5-0.6 MPE AC275V123K 7.53 5_
0.015 10.5 9.0 55 7,5406 MPE AC275V153K 7.55 5_
0.018 10.5 9.5 55 7.5-0.6 MPE AC275V183K 7.55 5_
0.022 10.5 9.0 5.0 7.506 MPE AC275V 223K 7.55 5_
0.027 10.5 9.0 5.5 7.5-0.6 MPE AC275V 273K 7.55 5_
0.033 10.5 10.0 5.5 7.5-06 MPE AC275V 333K 7.55 5_
0.039 10.5 10.5 6.0 7.5-0.6 MPE AC275V 393K 755 5_

0.068 130 9.5 6.0 10.0-0.6 MPE AC275V 683K 105 5_
0.082 13.0 10.5 6.0 10.0-0.6 MPE AC275V 823K 105 5_
0.10 13.0 115 6.0 10,0-0.6 MPE AC275V 104K 105 5_
0.12 13.0 12,0 6,5 10.0-0.6 MPE AC275V 124K 105 5_
0.15 13.0 12.5 7,5 10.G0.6 MPE AC275V154K105 5_
0.18 13.0 13.0 8.0 10.005 MPE AC275V 184K 105 5_
0.22 13.0 14.0 8.5 10.0-0.6 MPE AC275V 224K103 5_
0.27 13.0 15.5 9,0 10.005 MPE AC275V 274K 103 5__
0.33 13.0 16.5 945 10.0-0.6 MPE AC275V 334K 103 5_
0.027 13.0 9.0 5.0 10.0-0.6 MPE AC275V 273K 103 5__
0033 13.0 9.0 5.5 10.0-0‚6 MPE AC275V 333K 105 5_
0.039 13.0 9.5 6,0 10.0—0.6 MPE AC275V 393K 103 5__
0.022 13.0 9.0 5.5 10.0-0‚6 MPE AC275V 223K1OS 5_
0.068 18.0 9.5 6.0 15.0«0.8 MPE AC275V 683K 155 5_
0.082 18.0 9.5 6.0 15.0-0‚8 MPE AC275V 823K 153 5_
0.10 18.0 10.0 6.5 15.0—0.8 MPE AC275V104K 153 5_
0.12 18.0 9.5 5.5 15.0-0‚8 MPE AC275V124K153 5_
0.15 18.0 10.0 6.0 15.0-0.8 MPE AC275V 154K 155 5_
018 18.0 100 6.5 15,0—08 MPE AC275V184K153 5_
0.22 18.0 11.0 6.5 15.0—0.8 MPE AC275V 224K 155 5_
0.27
0.33
0.39

MPE AC275V105K153 5_
MPE AC275V125K1585_
MPE AC275V 155K 153 5_
MPE AC275V 224K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 274K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 334K 22.58 5_
MPE AC275V 394K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 474K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 684K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 824K 22.58 5_
MPE AC275V 105K 22.58 5_
MPE AC275V 125K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 155K 22.58 5__
MPE AC275V 185K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 225K 22.58 5_
MPE AC275V 275K 22.55 5_
MPE AC275V 335K 22.55 5__
MPE AC275V 334K 27.55 5_
MPE AC275V 394K 27,58 5_
MPE AC275V 474K 27.55 5_